
CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - Corto

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Lorenzini Piero 1997 VIRTUS 978 993 1000 1000 1000 3993 978 0
2 Simone Roberto 1987 GAB 1000 988 999 0 998 3985 0 0
3 D'Anna Matteo 1997 USA 928 955 959 944 921 3779 928 0
4 Engelhardt Enea 1994 USA 889 951 945 938 920 3754 889 0
5 Rosa Gabriele 1977 Unitas 0 927 904 874 848 3553 0 0
6 Candolfi Eros 1987 VIRTUS 658 849 718 681 670 2918 658 0
7 Barandun Silvio 1998 VIRTUS 912 954 950 915 0 2819 912 0
8 Prandi Daniele 1979 SAM 845 917 0 884 0 2646 0 0
9 Crescini Patrick 1973 AS Monteceneri 0 0 867 847 820 2534 0 0
10 Aprile Brunello 1957 FGM 0 0 802 779 779 2360 0 0
11 Pradella Enrico 1964 FGM 424 0 565 491 487 1967 0 0
12 Pagani Sasha 1993 AT Mendrisiotto 874 0 0 897 0 1771 0 0
13 Petrucciani Ricky 1979 GAB 0 904 840 0 0 1744 0 0
14 Lavigna Nicola 1976 AS Monteceneri 0 0 867 835 0 1702 0 0
15 Berger Christian 1977 USC 0 0 832 0 809 1641 0 0
16 Moriggia Leonardo 1992 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 827 0 808 1635 0 0
17 Rajendram Benjamin 1999 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 0 792 699 1491 0 0
18 Pallares Juan 1994 SFG Biasca 605 832 0 0 0 1437 0 0
19 Piani Riccardo 1956 SAM 0 0 0 667 704 1371 0 0
20 Vigani Lauro 1982 VIGOR 0 0 701 0 669 1370 0 0
21 Bandoni Chiara 1999 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 615 0 620 1235 0 0
22 Bandoni Emilie 1995 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 616 0 562 1178 0 0
23 Ohen Lukas 1986 FGM 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 0
24 Sarinelli Tiziano 1986 SAM 0 0 0 978 0 978 0 0
25 Engeler Marco 1993 SAL 0 0 0 0 963 963 0 0
26 Pongelli Ivan 1978 GAB 0 0 0 947 0 947 0 0
27 Garbani Oreste 1998 VIRTUS 0 0 0 0 936 936 0 0
28 Vetterli Gian 2000 USA 0 930 0 0 0 930 0 0
29 Kick Martino 1997 SAM 0 920 0 0 0 920 0 0
30 Rosa Fabrizio 1977 Unitas 0 919 0 0 0 919 0 0
31 Grano Giuseppe 1981 AS Monteceneri 0 918 0 0 0 918 0 0
32 Corti Luiz 1998 VIGOR 0 0 0 0 905 905 0 0
33 Moggi Filippo 1999 SAM 0 0 0 904 0 904 0 0
34 Letch Alfred 1979 GAB 0 903 0 0 0 903 0 0
35 Tonini Elia 1997 SFG Biasca 0 901 0 0 0 901 0 0
36 Altendorfer Siegmund 1983 USC 0 893 0 0 0 893 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - Corto

37 Galli Giacomo 1972 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 0 890 0 890 0 0
38 Tognetti Alice 1997 SFG Chiasso 0 875 0 0 0 875 0 0
39 D'Ottavio Rachele 1996 SFG Chiasso 0 864 0 0 0 864 0 0
40 Falconi Manuela 1975 SFG Biasca 0 0 0 0 861 861 0 0
41 Rosfelder Ammanuel 1999 USA 0 860 0 0 0 860 0 0
42 Davis Simone 1972 AS Monteceneri 0 0 859 0 0 859 0 0
43 Stutz Julian 1991 VIRTUS 0 0 0 0 838 838 0 0
44 Dellea Maurizio 1981 AS Monteceneri 0 0 833 0 0 833 0 0
45 Sartori Simone 2002 USA 0 831 0 0 0 831 0 0
46 Vella Lorenzo 1999 SAM 0 0 0 820 0 820 0 0
47 D'Amore Nicaise 1996 GAD 817 0 0 0 0 817 0 0
48 Marioni Gregorio 1999 GAD 816 0 0 0 0 816 0 0
49 Durini Riccardo 2000 VIGOR 0 0 808 0 0 808 0 0
50 Gianinazzi Vania 1988 AS Monteceneri 0 801 0 0 0 801 0 0
51 Calderara Luca 1995 AT Mendrisiotto 797 0 0 0 0 797 0 0
52 Latteier Lukas 1999 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 0 793 0 793 0 0
53 Vedovatti Luca 1990 FGM 758 0 0 0 0 758 0 0
54 Kress Charlotte 1995 USC 0 0 747 0 0 747 0 0
55 Dzinaku Aaron 1991 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 719 0 0 719 0 0
56 Ielapi Francesco 1990 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 0 716 0 716 0 0
57 Oberti Zeno 1982 FGM 0 0 0 714 0 714 0 0
58 Zamboni-Amaro Lara 1970 USC 0 0 0 689 0 689 0 0
59 Croci Stefano 1993 AT Mendrisiotto 0 0 0 0 644 644 0 0
60 Bozzini Rossi Claudia 1970 SAB 0 0 488 0 0 488 0 0
61 Zenker Brigitte 1973 SAG 0 0 0 0 428 428 0 0
62 Pizzelli Cristina 1967 FGM 0 0 0 269 0 269 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - G3

Società

U12W

U12M

U14W

U14M

U16M

U16W

U18M

U18W

U20M

U20W

Attive

Attivi

M
40+45

M
50

M
60

Corto

W
35

W
45

TO
TALE

964 988 958 962 942 401 901 733 867 795
944 942 949 848 867

909 741

895 872

961 869 970 555 827
781 719

972 1000 863 965 802 731
939 565

994 1000 982 984 960 999 825 897 1000 1000 964 999 798
944 965 949 939 751 914
856 993 1000 909 975 984 698 788

990 856
738 921 977 804 1000 767

879 926 600 749
1000 970 963 935 919 989 1000 920 488 947 1000
952 969 916 551 880
924
918

911 1000

988 979 912 973 978 901 1000 841 952 853 1000
927 971 965 823 828
985 905 923
959 894

915 985 961 940 889 1000 654
873 961 953 852
927 959 925
914 915
994 966

853

876
870
914

826 510

995 917
978

904

970 956 990 766 1000 995 928 901 948 959
976 566 998 708 826 945

963 848 999 981 980 994 978 993 1000 895 877 1000 874 612 832 823 723
946 949 861 954 872 881 791 747 745
937 943 985 989 968 970 915 839 899 808

919 978 887 701
996 964 1000 933 891 858 821 1000

950

AGNO

AS MONTECENERI

ASSPO

AT 90

ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO

CONCORDIA GIUBIASCO

FG MALCANTONE

GAB

GAD

RC BELLINZONA

SAB

SAG GORDOLA

SAL LUGANO

SAM

SAV

SFG BALERNA

SFG BIASCA

SFG CHIASSO

SFG MENDRISIO

SFG MORBIO

SFG OSOGNA-LODRINO

SFG SEMENTINA

SFG STABIO

SP CAMIGNOLO

SP LOCARNO

SSRG BIOGGIO

SVAM

UNITAS

USA

USC

VIGOR

17'864

9'049

8'361

14'399

1'842

1'911

14'891

4'666

0

9'983

4'640

1'960

0

853

1'746

0

6'837

0

13'061

1'650

1'767

5'682

914

0

1'336

0

2'890

904

14'432

23'118

12'738

8'413VIRTUS

0

0

0

0

0

VISNOVA



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - G4

Società

U12W

U12M

U14W

U14M

U16M

U16W

U18M

U18W

U20M

U20W

Attive

Attivi

M
40+45

M
50

M
60

Corto

W
35

W
45

TO
TALE

968 995 960 922 945 552 847 777
937 966 914 811 835

898 514

954 975 415 817 897
815 656 890

985 1000 838 806 808 936 779 707
908 714

993 999 975 980 999 821 970 922 947
957 962 790

976 1000 892 985 1000 628
968 814 603 878

792 835 963 667 991 574
824 906 247 584

1000 962 954 883 941 989 970 593 1000 1000
957 959 920 560 752 361
917 679 360
902

890 978

948 980 983 986 916 729 856 1000 791 818 905 732 1000 978 762
977 939 567 545 242 838 904 604

983 916 899
943 912

980 966 914 859 1000 616
969 965 827

918
868

979 967

908 933 796
750

827

857

984
975

688 874

967 998 915 1000 923 991 901 923 944
986 989 911 772 938

956 992 967 967 987 995 1000 963 1000 1000 1000 608 689 850 712
947 938 961 885 974 610 886 893 967 806 473 784 672
912 929 1000 995 979 700 734 827 869

911 993 899
992 975 1000 1000 928 875 708 1000
875 958 835 786 915

UNITAS

USA 13'158

24'482

VISNOVA

USC

0

0

10'748

11'847

VIGOR

VIRTUS

0

0

0

1'959

1'562

0

8'481

11'315

0

11'429

1'412

0

6'419

8'744

7'383

13'801

2'858

1'868

19'000

4'653

0

8'096

1'786

1'946

3'387

827

857

SFG STABIO 0

SP CAMIGNOLO

SP LOCARNO

SSRG BIOGGIO

SVAM

SFG CHIASSO

SFG MENDRISIO

SFG MORBIO

SFG OSOGNA-LODRINO

SFG SEMENTINA

SAL LUGANO

SAM

SAV

SFG BALERNA

SFG BIASCA

0

0

AGNO

AS MONTECENERI

ASSPO

AT 90

ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO

CONCORDIA GIUBIASCO

FG MALCANTONE

GAB

GAD

RC BELLINZONA

SAB

SAG GORDOLA



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - G5

Società

U12W

U12M

U14W

U14M

U16M

U16W

U18M

U18W

U20M

U20W

Attive

Attivi

M
40+45

M
50

M
60

Corto

W
35

W
45

TO
TALE

960 981 949 929 937 545 820 797
937 980 901 835

891 589

900 806 828

971 837 714 975 955 808
805 836 515 699

967 1000 794 1000 880 779 724 356
487

990 1000 956 922 947 1000 793 965 852 998 799
917 960 900 897 872

963 1000 976 985
938 859

999 955 707 1000 731
777 790 311 629 717

1000 960 966 927 827 998 962 670 976 1000
947 953 906 443 801 376
909 932 747 428
904 922

978 963

966 976 715 875 828 1000 704 594
968 809 426 923

973 911 897
956 910

877 972 986 906 861 591
950 824 804 574

964 988

930

823

841

675

987 906
965

732 848

961 941 992 893 1000 962 993 905 855 860 1000 921
957 925 987 850 998 957 820 920
952 835 993 953 989 953 969 1000 949 915 898 1000 453 339 809 884 684
905 930 944 858 925 883 866 843 792

937 994 904 973 722 1000 871 905
914 985 894 638
997 995 1000 1000 1000 839 809 1000
865 982 833 936

0

0

0

AGNO

AS MONTECENERI

ASSPO

AT 90

ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO

CONCORDIA GIUBIASCO

FG MALCANTONE

GAB

GAD

RC BELLINZONA

SAB

SAG GORDOLA

SAL LUGANO

SAM

SAV

SFG BALERNA

SFG BIASCA

SFG CHIASSO

SFG MENDRISIO

SFG MORBIO

SFG OSOGNA-LODRINO

SFG SEMENTINA

SFG STABIO

SP CAMIGNOLO

SP LOCARNO

SSRG BIOGGIO

SVAM

UNITAS

5'721

7'616

13'712

4'842

1'941

9'784

4'647

0

8'345

0

1'952

930

823

0

6'987

14'768

0

10'571

1'480

2'534

8'115

841

0

0

675

0

2'858

1'580

18'697

VIRTUS

VISNOVA

11'256

0

22'521

10'737

USC

VIGOR

USA



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - AI

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Pongelli Giorgio 1981 USC 972 932 872 1000 898 3802 872 0
2 Neve Emanuele 1982 USC 1000 945 877 951 866 3762 877 0
3 Stampanoni Elia 1977 USC 956 0 778 967 847 3548 0 0
4 Lardi Michele 1996 SAM 0 901 841 818 809 3369 0 0
5 Sarinelli Tiziano 1989 SAM 0 918 823 0 875 2616 0 0
6 Scarlioni Samuele 1987 USC 0 778 581 608 558 2525 0 0
7 Bianchi Gabriele 1993 AT Mendrisiotto 608 785 555 415 515 2463 415 0
8 Reiser Sfefano 1989 USC 485 721 434 471 379 2056 434 0
9 Oehen Lukas 1986 FGM 0 1000 0 0 1000 2000 0 0
10 Pongelli Ivan 1978 GAB 917 0 751 0 0 1668 0 0
11 Vassalli Davide 1979 GAB 0 865 743 0 0 1608 0 0
12 Berger Christian 1977 USC 502 686 0 0 0 1188 0 0
13 Moghini Francesco 1981 SAM 0 0 0 567 621 1188 0 0
14 Abraham Eshak 1985 GAB 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
15 Oehen Fabian 1988 FGM 0 789 0 0 0 789 0 0
16 Macconi Guido 1980 UNITAS 0 787 0 0 0 787 0 0
17 Viaro Andrea 1979 SAM 0 599 0 127 0 726 0 0
18 Vedovatti Luca 1990 FGM 0 723 0 0 0 723 0 0
19 Pedroni Boris 1981 SAB 715 0 0 0 0 715 0 0
20 Besomi Jonathan 1995 USC 0 0 0 650 0 650 0 0
21 Brunoni Danilo 1978 AS Monteceneri 0 0 401 0 0 401 0 0
22 Pezzati Tobia 1996 ATLM 0 0 0 0 955 0
23 0
24 0
25 0
26 0
27 0
28 0
29 0
30 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - M 40+45

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Stampanoni Jonathan 1970 USC 970 986 1000 1000 1000 3986 970 0
2 Gambonini Davide 1968 GAB 839 911 914 790 852 3516 790 0
3 Stampanoni Leonida 1973 USC 722 888 881 806 843 3418 722 0
4 Camporati Antonio 1971 RCB 718 908 896 785 777 3366 718 0
5 Cavadini Enrico 1968 RCB 1000 1000 0 0 999 2999 0 0
6 Gioia Giuseppe 1975 GAB 926 958 975 922 0 2859 922 0
7 Cappellari Mauro 1971 SAB 750 824 0 593 670 2837 0 0
8 Salinetti Michele 1972 SAM 900 939 952 905 0 2796 900 0
9 Morvillo Patrick 1971 VIGOR 861 913 915 0 0 2689 0 0
10 Mozzini Luca 1971 RCB 848 919 921 835 0 2688 835 0
11 Meroni Alberto 1970 RCB 824 0 879 824 0 2527 0 0
12 Cereghetti Willy 1968 RCB 724 817 784 665 0 2325 665 0
13 Solari Andrea 1971 SAM 700 803 0 545 0 2048 0 0
14 Marques Pedro 1974 AS Monteceneri 853 0 901 0 0 1754 0 0
15 Ghisletta Stefano 1969 SPL 0 854 826 0 0 1680 0 0
16 Balestra Nicola 1970 USC 534 725 0 0 348 1607 0 0
17 Silva Salmeiron Omar 1969 USC 664 816 0 0 0 1480 0 0
18 Zenker Christof 1970 SAG 0 0 0 679 747 1426 0 0
19 Rosa Fabrizio 1974 Unitas Malcantone 0 0 0 688 732 1420 0 0
20 Maggioni Massimo 1970 USA 0 0 0 0 860 860 0 0
22 Simona Lorenzo 1974 VIRTUS 817 0 0 0 0 817 0 0
23 David Simone 1972 AS Monteceneri 0 806 0 0 0 806 0 0
24 Berini Paolo 1975 Claro 708 0 0 0 0 708 0 0
25 Lazzaroni Giuseppe 1976 ATLM 0 702 0 0 0 702 0 0
26 Crescini Patrick 1973 AS Monteceneri 679 0 0 0 0 679 0 0
27 Campana Pascal 1970 USC 0 0 0 650 0 650 0 0
28 Gatti Giovanni 1971 USC 0 0 0 641 0 641 0 0
29 Piattini Paolo 1971 USC 0 0 0 593 0 593 0 0
30 Ghisla Stefano 1976 SAB 546 0 0 0 0 546 0 0
31 Volger Gionata 1974 USC 0 0 0 422 0 422 0 0
32 0 0 0
33 0 0 0
34 0 0 0
35 0 0 0
36 0 0 0
37 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - M 50

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Verdone Mauro 1963 USA 925 995 948 923 1000 3868 923 0
2 Gennari Claudio 1958 RCB 938 991 926 906 955 3810 906 0
3 Engelhardt André 1963 USA 804 931 826 772 820 3381 772 0
4 Foglia Luca 1962 VIRTUS 806 935 821 708 809 3371 708 0
5 Caldara Marco 1959 SAM 0 938 828 732 828 3326 0 0
6 Sanna Daniele 1965 RCB 800 0 808 746 790 3144 0 0
7 Oberti Marco 1964 SFG Biasca 1000 0 1000 1000 0 3000 0 0
8 Graifemberg Paolo 1964 ASSPO 720 922 741 514 589 2972 514 0
9 Genovese Gaetano 1959 RCB 966 0 977 963 0 2906 0 0
10 Laffranchini Andrea 1966 SAB 948 1000 920 0 0 2868 0 0
11 Oehen Kandid 1959 FGM 0 979 0 808 880 2667 0 0
12 Romelli Flavio 1962 VIGOR 842 962 839 827 0 2643 827 0
13 Fontana Romualdo 1960 USC 616 843 625 0 453 2537 0 0
14 Besomi Matteo 1960 USC 0 902 791 608 2301 0 0
15 De Matteis Francesco 1963 SPL 705 0 510 0 675 1890 0 0
16 Lorenzetti Dante 1962 USC 524 860 0 473 0 1857 0 0
17 Aprile Brunello 1957 FGM 0 882 0 0 882 0 0
18 Rivera Olimpo 1960 SFG Biasca 879 0 0 0 0 879 0 0
19 Anzini Vittorio 1966 SAM 0 0 853 0 853 0 0
20 Carnevali Claudio 1963 ATLM 0 0 0 817 0 817 0 0
21 Silva Omar 1969 USC 0 0 760 0 0 760 0 0
22 Del Monte Denis 1963 SAM 0 717 0 0 0 717 0 0
23 Meier Gian 1961 SAM 0 0 0 242 426 668 0 0
24 Mini Ettore 1959 USC 668 0 0 0 0 668 0 0
25 Canvelli Giuseppe 1957 ATLM 0 0 0 656 0 656 0 0
26 Pradella Enrico 1965 FGM 0 649 0 0 0 649 0 0
27 0 0 0
28 0 0 0
29 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - M60

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Moghini Fabrizio 1953 SAM 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 1000 0
2 Pignataro Giovanni 1956 SAM 918 985 0 838 923 3664 0 0
3 Maffongelli Mario 1951 VIGOR 857 957 899 869 871 3596 857 0
4 Dattrino Sergio 1947 RCB 789 904 804 667 707 3204 667 0
5 Schindler Christoph 1954 FGM 924 978 965 936 0 2879 924 0
6 Manetti Stefano 1951 AS Monteceneri 629 870 733 552 545 2777 552 0
7 Stampanoni Sergio 1949 USC 0 792 612 0 339 1743 0 0
8 Carenini Nicola 1947 RCB 435 740 0 247 311 1733 0 0
9 Muri Giorgio 1955 GAB 692 0 0 0 0 692 0 0

10 Tosca Pietro 1953 VIGOR 0 0 0 0 638 638 0 0
11 0 0 0
12 0 0 0
13 0 0 0
14 0 0 0
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
24 0 0 0
25 0 0 0
26 0 0 0
27 0 0 0
28 0 0 0
29 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - Società

Società

G
ara 1

G
ara 2

G
ara 3

G
ara 4

G
ara 5

G
ara 6

G
ara 7

TO
TALE

1.SCARTO
 

2.SCARTO
 

1 USC 23'513 26'249 21'999 24'482 22'521 0 0 118'764 0 0
2 SAM 17'277 25'439 14'880 19'000 9'784 0 0 86'380 0 0
3 GAB 17'679 20'904 17'853 11'315 14'768 0 0 82'519 0 0
4 USA 17'492 17'059 14'388 13'158 18'697 0 0 80'794 0 0
5 SAB 16'285 16'951 14'399 13'801 13'712 0 0 75'148 0 0
6 VIGOR 14'384 15'892 12'727 10'748 10'737 0 0 64'488 0 0
7 AS MONTECENERI 10'499 11'933 13'050 11'429 10'571 0 0 57'482 0 0
8 VIRTUS 11'078 10'554 8'413 11'847 11'256 0 0 53'148 0 0
9 SFG BIASCA 14'583 11'019 9'983 8'096 8'345 0 0 52'026 0 0
10 GAD 11'530 11'258 9'049 8'744 5'721 0 0 46'302 0 0
11 FGM 8'785 12'763 6'837 8'481 6'987 0 0 43'853 0 0
12 RC BELLINZONA 9'246 6'938 8'339 7'383 7'616 0 0 39'522 0 0
13 ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO 3'257 7'912 5'682 6'419 8'115 0 0 31'385 0 0
14 SAV 3'778 3'801 4'666 4'653 4'647 0 0 21'545 0 0
15 SFG CHIASSO 0 12'103 3'681 1'786 0 0 0 17'570 0 0
16 SFG MORBIO 4'556 4'694 0 3'387 930 0 0 13'567 0 0
17 SAG GORDOLA 1'808 1'886 1'842 2'858 4'842 0 0 13'236 0 0
18 SVAM 0 3'742 2'890 1'959 2'858 0 0 11'449 0 0
19 AT 90 2'654 4'506 872 0 2'534 0 0 10'566 0 0
20 SFG MENDRISIO 1'964 1'974 1'960 1'946 1'952 0 0 9'796 0 0
21 SFG SEMENTINA 2'750 1'843 1'746 857 841 0 0 8'037 0 0
22 UNITAS 1'846 1'846 904 1'562 1'580 0 0 7'738 0 0
23 SAL LUGANO 1'000 1'000 1'911 1'868 1'941 0 0 7'720 0 0
24 ASSPO 1'628 2'776 1'650 1'412 0 0 0 7'466 0 0
25 SFG OSOGNA LODRINO 1'453 0 853 827 823 0 0 3'956 0 0
26 SP LOCARNO 0 853 1'325 0 675 0 0 2'853 0 0
27 SFG STABIO 0 972 914 0 0 0 0 1'886 0 0
28 AGNO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 CONCORDIA GIUBIASCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SFG BALERNA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 SP CAMIGNOLO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 SSRG BIOGGIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 VISNOVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - Società

36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U12M

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Cerutti Samuele 2005 FG Malcantone 983 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 983 0
2 Maggetti Elia 2006 VIRTUS 1000 989 996 992 997 3985 989 0
3 Müller Yannis 2005 AS Monteceneri 995 0 988 995 981 3959 0 0
4 Kneubühler Alex 2005 SFG Biasca 992 996 985 980 972 3945 980 0
5 Rosa Lorenzo 2005 SAM 0 990 979 977 976 3922 0 0
6 De Marco Gioele 2006 AS Monteceneri 987 988 0 966 980 3921 0 0
7 De Biasio Matteo 2006 SAM 988 0 971 980 968 3907 0 0
8 Pasteris Giona 2005 SAB Bellinzona 976 993 970 0 960 3899 0 0
9 Schaer Yannick 2006 SAB Bellinzona 966 976 969 962 953 3864 962 0
10 Ruspini Loïc 2005 SFG Biasca 957 983 961 969 950 3863 957 0
11 Del Siro Isacco 2006 GAD 956 973 957 967 963 3860 956 0
12 Leu Ruben 2005 AS Monteceneri 975 978 942 961 939 3853 942 0
13 Lazzeri Peter 2005 GAD 954 956 0 949 938 3797 0 0
14 Crescini Noah 2006 AS Monteceneri 948 968 935 938 931 3785 935 0
15 Revolon Gabriele 2006 SFG Morbio Inferiore 940 957 0 933 930 3760 0 0
16 Rossetti Zaccaria 2005 SFG Biasca 931 953 946 918 927 3757 918 0
17 Ulrich Jonathan 2006 AS Monteceneri 953 955 918 0 926 3752 0 0
18 Bernasconi Davide 2006 VIGOR 934 958 943 929 914 3749 929 0
19 Donati Elia 2005 SFG Biasca 929 0 925 911 929 3694 0 0
20 Tognetti Nikolas 2005 VIGOR 914 942 919 0 909 3684 0 0
21 Tanner Nathan 2006 VIRTUS 860 914 0 875 865 3514 0 0
22 Falconi Lorenzo 2005 SFG Lodrino-Osogna 861 0 853 827 823 3364 0 0
23 Dossi Andrea 2005 VIGOR 0 898 819 798 847 3362 0 0
24 Scappini Stefano 2006 VIGOR 802 891 788 802 860 3355 788 0
25 Besomi Amedeo 2006 USC 877 894 556 0 835 3162 0 0
26 Cittadini Lorenzo 2005 GAD 978 998 993 976 0 2969 976 0
27 Lazzeri Zeno 2005 GAD 981 992 990 968 0 2963 968 0
28 Fattorini Nicola 2006 SAM Massagno 964 977 967 971 0 2915 964 0
29 Codiroli Nathan 2005 SAB Bellinzona 979 969 0 959 0 2907 0 0
30 Weibel Noah 2005 AS Monteceneri 958 974 939 945 0 2877 939 0
31 Nasciuti Sascha 2006 SAB Bellinzona 935 948 0 919 0 2802 0 0
32 Legnani Tommaso 2006 VIGOR 930 0 904 936 0 2770 0 0
33 Marioni Geo 2006 SAB Bellinzona 932 0 0 916 908 2756 0 0
34 Sargenti Timoty 2005 SAB Bellinzona 0 0 924 917 912 2753 0 0
35 Krämer Tilou 2006 AT Tenero 90 895 0 927 0 900 2722 0 0
36 Vanazzi Tristan 2006 GAD 0 933 878 902 0 2713 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U12M

37 Balbiano Gabriel 2006 VIGOR 792 0 759 751 0 2302 0 0
38 Fugazzi Giulio 2006 SFG Chiasso 0 987 959 0 0 1946 0 0
39 Meroni Aaron 2006 SFG Morbio Inferiore 947 970 0 0 0 1917 0 0
40 Albisetti Mattia 2005 FGM 0 962 939 0 0 1901 0 0
41 Sciaroni Milo 2005 USA 945 0 956 0 0 1901 0 0
42 Plebani Giacomo 2005 VIGOR 0 963 0 0 937 1900 0 0
43 Oliva Jonas 2006 GAD 926 0 934 0 0 1860 0 0
44 Dominé Leo 2005 SFG Biasca 894 954 0 0 0 1848 0 0
45 Guarisco Riccardo 2006 SVAM 0 941 0 0 906 1847 0 0
46 Cavion Enea 2005 FGM 0 934 0 908 0 1842 0 0
47 Rossi Dominique 2006 SAB Bellinzona 900 935 0 0 0 1835 0 0
48 Durini Giorgio 2005 VIGOR 0 936 0 813 0 1749 0 0
49 Chiodoni Gioele 2005 FG Malcantone 974 0 0 0 0 974 0 0
50 Bernasconi Luca 2005 GAB 0 972 0 0 0 972 0 0
51 Casati Lorenzo 2005 SFG Chiasso 0 966 0 0 0 966 0 0
52 Tikulin Davide Elia 2006 SFG Sementina 941 0 0 0 0 941 0 0
53 Arnaboldi Lucio 2005 USA 0 0 0 0 941 941 0 0
54 Mellini Samuele 2006 SAG 0 0 0 0 932 932 0 0
55 Porta Stefano 2005 USA 0 0 0 0 925 925 0 0
56 Matasci Martin 2006 SAG 0 0 0 0 922 922 0 0
57 Tröhler Davide 2005 SAM 0 921 0 0 0 921 0 0
58 Fröhlich Luca 2006 AT Tenero 90 0 915 0 0 0 915 0 0
59 Iannarelli Denis 2006 SAG 0 0 0 0 905 905 0 0
60 Ter Avest Zander Gerard 2006 VIGOR 899 0 0 0 0 899 0 0
61 Di Fronzo Lorenzo 2006 SAB Bellinzona 0 883 0 0 0 883 0 0
62 Bekowski David 2005 SAB Bellinzona 874 0 0 0 0 874 0 0
63 Derighetti Nicola 2006 GAD 859 0 0 0 0 859 0 0
64 Marconato Andrea 2006 VIGOR 832 0 0 0 0 832 0 0
65 Jozak Ivan 2006 SAB Bellinzona 818 0 0 0 0 818 0 0
66 0 0 0
67 0 0 0
68 0 0 0
69 0 0 0
70 0 0 0
71 0 0 0
72 0 0 0
73 0 0 0
74 0 0 0
75 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U12W

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Rossi Zoe 2005 SAB Bellinzona 1000 0 1000 1000 1000 4000 0 0
2 Berini Gaia 2005 GAB 992 999 994 993 990 3976 992 0
3 Bettega Benedetta 2006 SVAM 0 997 995 984 987 3963 0 0
4 Rivera Irene 2005 SFG Mendrisio 991 996 994 979 964 3945 979 0
5 Broggini Sara 2005 SAM Massagno 989 1000 988 0 966 3943 0 0
6 Bertolina Amelie 2005 SAV 986 0 985 983 973 3927 0 0
7 Baggi Alice 2005 FG Malcantone 969 980 972 985 967 3904 969 0
8 Dotti Elodie 2006 SVAM 0 982 978 975 965 3900 0 0
9 Poroli Aline 2006 USA 0 978 970 967 961 3876 0 0
10 Venzi Melissa 2005 AS Monteceneri 972 975 964 968 960 3875 964 0
11 Sasselli Lara 2006 USC 975 0 963 956 952 3846 0 0
12 Wildi Chantal 2005 SAV 948 976 959 943 956 3839 943 0
13 Pescioli Lea 2005 SAB Bellinzona 943 956 938 941 947 3787 938 0
14 Hutter Morena 2005 USC 965 969 929 0 905 3768 0 0
15 Ghisletta Giulia 2005 GAB 964 959 890 0 917 3730 0 0
16 Mozzetti Mia 2006 SAG 887 940 918 917 903 3678 887 0
17 Stampanoni Selina 2006 USC 929 948 926 915 869 3672 915 0
18 Ebenhög Paula 2005 SFG Biasca 916 925 915 0 877 3633 0 0
19 Campana Carolina 2005 USC 0 936 915 922 853 3626 0 0
20 Berger Elody 2006 USC 846 913 892 851 859 3515 846 0
21 Orlandi Zoe 2005 SFG Sementina 879 896 870 857 841 3486 857 0
22 Pedrioli Lara 2006 SAB Bellinzona 976 968 952 957 0 2901 952 0
23 Cocconi Lea 2006 USC 931 955 946 936 0 2837 931 0
24 Wohlgemuth Caterina 2005 AS Monteceneri 0 0 944 937 937 2818 0 0
25 Di Domenico Siria 2006 AS Monteceneri 928 938 935 929 0 2802 928 0
26 Senese Giulia 2005 VIGOR 0 953 937 912 0 2802 0 0
27 Gamboni Chiara 2005 SAG 0 946 924 0 909 2779 0 0
28 Galli Charlotte 2006 SFG Morbio Inferiore 898 954 0 908 0 2760 0 0
29 Romer Ayleen 2006 SAG Gordola 0 0 910 902 885 2697 0 0
30 Leoni Emma 2006 SAB Bellinzona 0 914 876 0 847 2637 0 0
31 Petraglio Elena 2006 SAG 0 931 866 0 805 2602 0 0
32 Lepori Soraya 2005 USC 812 847 0 849 0 2508 0 0
33 Treppiedi Giulia 2005 GAB 0 974 944 0 0 1918 0 0
34 Pirolli Ivana 2006 USA 960 0 0 0 957 1917 0 0
35 Baldi Federica 2005 USC Capriaschese 0 0 945 947 0 1892 0 0
36 Grossi Laura 2006 SFG Sementina 930 947 0 0 0 1877 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U12W

37 Robustelli Carlotta 2005 SFG Chiasso 0 950 927 0 0 1877 0 0
38 Rizzo Michela 2006 SAM Massagno 0 0 927 948 0 1875 0 0
39 Vallegro Paola 2006 SFG Chiasso 0 951 914 0 0 1865 0 0
40 Vincenzi Marta 2006 SAB Bellinzona 917 0 931 0 0 1848 0 0
41 Nasciuti Clara 2006 SAB Bellinzona 0 939 0 898 0 1837 0 0
42 Vigizzi Anna 2006 GAD 865 906 0 0 0 1771 0 0
43 Zenker Maike 2006 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 865 807 1672 0 0
44 Roth Lisa 2005 USC 811 848 0 0 0 1659 0 0
45 Ceroni Sara 2006 AS Monteceneri 0 844 721 0 0 1565 0 0
46 Ferrando Caterina 2006 SFG Stabio 0 972 0 0 0 972 0 0
47 Pinciroli Alessia 2006 SFG Chiasso 0 967 0 0 0 967 0 0
48 Farasini Alice 2005 USC 0 945 0 0 0 945 0 0
49 Massera Valentina 2005 SFG Biasca 944 0 0 0 0 944 0 0
50 Morosoli Laura 2005 USC 932 0 0 0 0 932 0 0
51 Lefebvre Ailis 2005 SAG 921 0 0 0 0 921 0 0
52 Ferrari Gaia 2006 SAB Bellinzona 0 0 913 0 0 913 0 0
53 Leoni Asia 2005 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 0 904 904 0 0
54 Del Ponte Lea 2005 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 0 896 896 0 0
55 Mariotti Malù 2005 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 0 888 888 0 0
56 Calzascia Neva 2006 SAG 878 0 0 0 0 878 0 0
57 Bassetti Mellory 2006 SFG Sementina 0 0 876 0 0 876 0 0
58 Lüthi Nicole 2005 SFG Biasca 0 0 873 0 0 873 0 0
59 Gioia Lara 2006 USC 0 0 0 868 0 868 0 0
60 Rosa Matilda 2005 USC 0 0 0 867 0 867 0 0
61 Caccia Giada 2005 USC 0 0 0 0 861 861 0 0
62 Fasolini Sarah 2005 SAV 858 0 0 0 0 858 0 0
63 Degiorgi Aurora 2006 AS Monteceneri 0 0 856 0 0 856 0 0
64 Scarabel Giulia 2006 GAB 0 841 0 0 0 841 0 0
65 Bisi Sara 2006 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 0 806 806 0 0
66 Parise Jennifer 2005 SFG Lodrino-Osogna 592 0 0 0 0 592 0 0
67 0 0
68 0 0
69 0 0
70 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U14M

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Lazzeri Giona 2003 GAD 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 1000 0
2 Da Cruz André 2004 VIGOR 989 982 989 995 974 3947 982 0
3 Balestra Filippo 2003 GAB 982 983 982 975 956 3903 975 0
4 Balestra Ruben 2003 USC 968 962 981 961 953 3864 961 0
5 Sasselli Florian 2004 USC 959 0 949 967 944 3819 0 0
6 Müller Xavier 2003 AS Monteceneri 0 980 962 922 922 3786 0 0
7 Guidon Giulian 2004 SAB Bellinzona 947 946 935 883 927 3755 883 0
8 Cariboni Numa 2004 GAB 951 930 949 0 895 3725 0 0
9 Ron Niccolò 2003 USA 936 940 0 915 915 3706 0 0
10 Rovira Riccardo 2004 SAV 0 939 923 899 897 3658 0 0
11 Corti Omar 2003 VIGOR 904 935 887 885 894 3620 885 0
12 Pradella Zenit 2004 FG Malcantone 838 911 856 838 794 3399 838 0
13 Quadri Riccardo 2004 VIGOR 832 0 825 790 824 3271 0 0
14 Ulrich Raphael 2004 AS Monteceneri 796 0 768 689 696 2949 0 0
15 Ammirati Jordanos 2003 SAM 0 952 973 939 0 2864 0 0
16 Tamiati Louis 2004 USC 988 957 0 917 0 2862 0 0
17 Scappini Nicolò 2003 VIGOR 925 943 0 89 904 2861 0 0
18 Mazzini Riccardo 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 955 925 918 0 2798 0 0
19 Plebani Edoardo 2004 VIGOR 921 941 0 0 891 2753 0 0
20 Solari Noè 2003 GAD 923 916 856 814 0 2695 814 0
21 Bettosini Vincent 2004 AS Monteceneri 0 0 785 914 901 2600 0 0
22 Didonè Matteo 2004 VIGOR 874 867 830 784 0 2571 784 0
23 Mandioni Thomas 2003 GAD 845 877 824 797 0 2546 797 0
24 Galli Pascal 2003 SFG Morbio Inferiore 883 912 0 750 0 2545 0 0
25 Bakaric Nicolas 2003 SAM Massagno 0 0 965 983 0 1948 0 0
26 Introzzi Tommaso 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 951 914 0 0 1865 0 0
27 Bähler Gioele 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 944 915 0 0 1859 0 0
28 Scholz Nicholas 2003 USA 734 0 566 0 559 1859 0 0
29 Gentilini Siro 2003 GAB 952 0 0 0 900 1852 0 0
30 Ferrario Federico 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 921 0 868 0 1789 0 0
31 Meroni Matteo 2003 SFG Morbio Inferiore 888 901 0 0 0 1789 0 0
32 Pirolli Giovanni 2004 USA 890 0 0 0 893 1783 0 0
33 Pintonello Jacopo 2003 VIGOR 0 924 0 820 0 1744 0 0
34 Efrem Siam 2004 SFG Chiasso 0 874 844 0 0 1718 0 0
35 Tiani Alessandro 2004 VIGOR 0 0 0 840 866 1706 0 0
36 Di Simone Andrea 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 876 0 780 0 1656 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U14M

37 Ostinelli Tommaso 2004 VIGOR 0 850 0 779 0 1629 0 0
38 Lauber Nicolò 2004 USA 0 849 766 0 0 1615 0 0
39 Riva Leonardo 2004 SAM Massagno 0 0 784 770 0 1554 0 0
40 Ferracco Luca 2004 SFG Morbio Inferiore 736 797 0 0 0 1533 0 0
41 Ventura Marco 2004 AS Monteceneri 0 0 949 0 0 949 0 0
42 Martinoli Lorenzo 2003 GAD 932 0 0 0 0 932 0 0
43 Miani Alessandro 2003 VIGOR 0 915 0 0 0 915 0 0
44 Beltrami Tiago 2004 SFG Chiasso 0 913 0 0 0 913 0 0
45 Buri Giacomo 2004 Triunion 911 0 0 0 0 911 0 0
46 Moro Alessandro 2004 SFG Chiasso 0 0 905 0 0 905 0 0
47 Jermini Tommaso 2003 USC 0 0 0 903 0 903 0 0
48 Martinoli Andrea 2003 GAD 903 0 0 0 0 903 0 0
49 Reinoso Kevin 2004 SAM Massagno 0 0 901 0 0 901 0 0
50 Piffaretti Remy 2004 SFG Chiasso 0 889 0 0 0 889 0 0
51 Somaini Giovanni 2003 SFG Chiasso 0 881 0 0 0 881 0 0
52 Viola Kevin 2004 VIGOR 0 853 0 0 0 853 0 0
53 Postizzi Juan Carlo 2003 USA 0 0 0 0 850 850 0 0
54 Mangiacavalli Christian 2003 SAM Massagno 0 0 839 0 0 839 0 0
55 Camponovo Martino 2003 USC 0 0 0 833 0 833 0 0
56 Conconi Gabriele 2004 SVAM 0 822 0 0 0 822 0 0
57 Tinner Nicolas 2003 SFG Morbio Inferiore 0 0 0 796 0 796 0 0
58 Emma Romeo 2003 SAM Massagno 0 0 784 0 0 784 0 0
59 Gentilini Harris 2003 SAM Massagno 0 0 0 783 0 783 0 0
60 Spiantini Matteo 2004 VIGOR 0 0 0 741 0 741 0 0
61 Urietti Aaron 2004 GAD 740 0 0 0 0 740 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U14W

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Crippa Taisia 2004 GAB 997 1000 1000 999 1000 3999 997 0
2 Oberli Melina 2003 VIGOR 999 998 985 1000 994 3991 985 0
3 Mros Nina 2003 USA 996 996 990 998 992 3982 990 0
4 Stampanoni Matilde 2003 USC 995 980 999 992 993 3979 980 0
5 Salvadé Giulia 2004 VIGOR 1000 992 978 993 985 3970 978 0
6 Maggetti Cristina 2004 VIRTUS 972 985 964 975 995 3927 964 0
7 Salvadé Sara 2004 VIGOR 978 977 953 978 977 3910 953 0
8 Lazzaroni Alina 2004 SFG Mendrisio 973 978 966 967 988 3906 966 0
9 Castelli Katia 2004 SFG Biasca 976 972 961 965 986 3899 961 0
10 Bortolotti Cristina 2003 USA 953 976 937 977 987 3893 937 0
11 Cariboni Siria 2003 GAB 977 981 961 0 958 3877 0 0
12 Cavadini Alice 2003 GAB 968 982 965 957 957 3872 957 0
13 Rossi Ulla 2003 SAB Bellinzona 962 974 963 954 966 3865 954 0
14 Moser Zoe 2004 GAB 975 979 947 0 960 3861 0 0
15 Crescini Petra 2004 AS Monteceneri 947 975 958 960 949 3842 947 0
16 Vitali Matilde 2004 GAB 945 957 908 0 941 3751 0 0
17 Collura Lia 2003 USC 919 961 0 929 915 3724 0 0
18 Felice Adele 2004 GAB 942 954 908 0 912 3716 0 0
19 Schimd Rebecca 2004 SAB Bellinzona 930 959 916 0 902 3707 0 0
20 Tadé Chiara 2003 SAV 907 946 894 912 911 3676 894 0
21 D'Occhio Veronica 2003 SAV 937 0 905 916 910 3668 0 0
22 Rossi Nina 2004 SAB Bellinzona 884 929 0 920 906 3639 0 0
23 Fernandez Martina 2004 VIGOR 905 942 890 0 859 3596 0 0
24 Ebenhög Nicola 2003 SFG Biasca 866 885 808 0 824 3383 0 0
25 Facchinetti Renée 2003 USA 982 986 976 986 0 2954 976 0
26 Falconi Axelle 2004 SFG Biasca 0 965 953 966 0 2884 0 0
27 Croci Torti Margherita 2004 VIGOR 946 955 952 0 0 2853 0 0
28 Collura Gea 2003 USC 0 966 0 938 930 2834 0 0
29 Samuel Zelia 2004 USA 940 956 0 0 922 2818 0 0
30 Vincenzi Daniela 2004 SAB Bellinzona 824 870 791 0 0 2485 0 0
31 Vedovatti Valeria 2003 FG Malcantone 965 970 0 0 0 1935 0 0
32 Gervasoni Bernadette 2003 SAB Bellinzona 891 948 0 0 0 1839 0 0
33 Lucchini Marinella 2003 GAD 900 920 0 0 0 1820 0 0
34 Zucconi Linda 2004 SAB Bellinzona 864 913 0 0 0 1777 0 0
35 Mentasti Francesca 2003 Varese 995 0 0 0 0 995 0 0
36 Moro Joyce 2004 AS Monteceneri 0 962 0 0 0 962 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U14W

37 Wurster Chantal 2003 AT Tenero 90 0 953 0 0 0 953 0 0
38 Tagliabue Marta 2003 GAB Bellinzona 0 0 0 0 942 942 0 0
39 Rampinini Giulia 2003 SAV 0 940 0 0 0 940 0 0
40 Ielpo Marilena 2003 USA Ascona 0 0 925 0 0 925 0 0
41 Della Santa Sofia 2004 USA Ascona 0 0 0 921 0 921 0 0
42 Manship Emily 2004 Massagno 918 0 0 0 0 918 0 0
43 Bettega Camilla 2004 SVAM Muggio 0 0 917 0 0 917 0 0
44 Sciarini Nicole 2003 USC 916 0 0 0 0 916 0 0
45 Merlini Nina 2004 USC 0 0 0 915 0 915 0 0
46 Albisetti Claudine 2004 USA 0 0 0 0 913 913 0 0
47 Rezzonico Nina 2003 SAM Massagno 0 0 912 0 0 912 0 0
48 Aimi Claudia 2003 GAD 898 0 0 0 0 898 0 0
49 Steiner Emilie 2004 SAB Bellinzona 889 0 0 0 0 889 0 0
50 Cammarata Deborah 2004 AT Tenero 90 883 0 0 0 0 883 0 0
51 Kernen Alyssia 2003 AS Monteceneri 882 0 0 0 0 882 0 0
52 Borghi Irene 2004 SAB Bellinzona 0 0 0 0 843 843 0 0
53 Därnbächer Ann-Sophie 2004 AT Tenero 90 0 831 0 0 0 831 0 0
54 Glass Luisa 2004 AT Tenero 90 0 830 0 0 0 830 0 0
55 0 0 0
56 0 0 0
57 0 0 0
58 0 0 0
59 0 0 0
60 0 0 0
61 0 0 0
62 0 0 0
63 0 0 0
64 0 0 0
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Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Poroli Ettore 2001 USA 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 1000 0
2 Alagona Andrea 2001 USA 998 999 998 989 998 3993 989 0
3 Balestra Alex 2001 USC 966 987 980 967 989 3923 966 0
4 Romelli Daniele 2002 VIGOR 977 986 968 979 973 3915 968 0
5 Revolon Martino 2002 AT Mendrisiotto 978 974 961 954 971 3884 954 0
6 Innocenti Luca 2002 GAB 979 983 0 962 922 3846 0 0
7 Turuani Gioele 2001 USA 935 979 953 964 945 3841 935 0
8 Verzaroli Mattia 2001 GAB 965 950 939 0 897 3751 0 0
9 Borgna Nicola 2002 SFG Biasca 930 953 940 914 906 3729 914 0
10 Soldati Nathan 2001 USA 0 938 928 907 925 3698 0 0
11 Rossi Emil 2001 SAB 939 965 919 941 827 3672 919 0
12 Jung Felix 2002 AT 90 876 919 872 0 806 3473 0 0
13 Rossetti Pietro 2002 SFG Biasca 837 898 852 827 804 3391 827 0
14 Silva Salmeiron Erik 2001 USC 794 881 709 779 770 3224 709 0
15 Romano Matteo 2002 ATLM 0 871 781 815 746 3213 0 0
16 Zanella Francesco 2002 SAM 0 984 978 986 0 2948 0 0
17 Vanazzi Naele 2001 GAD 0 943 909 892 0 2744 0 0
18 Besomi Tommaso 2002 USC 0 0 861 885 858 2604 0 0
19 Pescioli Nico 2002 SAB 586 725 551 560 443 2314 551 0
20 Caron Larry 2002 GAD 717 790 0 603 0 2110 0 0
21 Lo Russo Nicola 2001 GAB 0 0 984 980 0 1964 0 0
22 Fumagalli Nicola 2002 SAB 877 933 0 0 0 1810 0 0
23 Conforto-Galli Martino 2001 SAL Lugano 0 0 911 890 0 1801 0 0
24 Quadri Filippo 2001 ATLM 0 880 0 0 805 1685 0 0
25 Maroni Ivan 2001 ATLM 0 883 0 0 782 1665 0 0
26 Tinner André 2001 ATLM 0 870 0 782 0 1652 0 0
27 Rossi Michel 2002 SAB 754 850 0 0 0 1604 0 0
28 Crivelli Giuliano 2002 ATLM 0 873 0 0 703 1576 0 0
29 Pettenuzzo Lorenzo 2002 VIGOR 777 792 0 0 0 1569 0 0
30 Pasi-Puttini Fausto 2001 Tri Union 981 0 0 0 0 981 0 0
31 Guidon Alessio 2001 SAB 0 951 0 0 0 951 0 0
32 Calderari Simon 2001 SFG Chiasso 0 932 0 0 0 932 0 0
33 Zorzi Mattia 2001 SAM 0 882 0 0 0 882 0 0
34 Pasteris Gioele 2002 SAB 844 0 0 0 0 844 0 0
35 Dalessi Misaki 2001 USA 0 0 0 0 832 832 0 0
36 Iezza Jacopo 2002 SFG Biasca 790 0 0 0 0 790 0 0
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37 Sartoris Simone 2002 USA 0 0 0 0 787 787 0 0
38 0 0 0
39 0 0 0
40 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U16W

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Ranzoni Zoe 2002 VIRTUS 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 1000 0
2 Tedeschi Tessa 2001 SAB 995 981 989 989 998 3971 981 0
3 Tanner Valentina 2002 VIRTUS 990 994 0 958 982 3924 0 0
4 Iametti Francesca 2001 GAD 949 973 975 985 976 3909 949 0
5 Silva Janet 2002 USC 962 979 954 950 953 3848 950 0
6 Moser Mara 2001 GAB 963 976 960 0 947 3846 0 0
7 Müller Sabine 2002 AS Monteceneri 950 0 942 945 937 3774 0 0
8 De Bortoli Jasmine 2001 USA 930 958 0 911 957 3756 0 0
9 Tattarletti Vera 2001 USC 928 950 923 897 925 3726 897 0
10 Giannoni Alessia 2002 USC 901 933 0 875 880 3589 0 0
11 Gomes-Fernandes Giulia 2002 AS Monteceneri 825 889 821 811 835 3370 811 0
12 Pfahler Nika 2002 USC 769 868 0 729 725 3091 0 0
13 Merlani Giorgia 2002 USC 992 997 994 987 0 2983 987 0
14 Rast Annika 2001 USC 961 991 0 974 0 2926 0 0
15 Scascighini Emilie 2002 USA 940 0 0 923 962 2825 0 0
16 Orlando Sofia 2002 SAM 920 946 0 916 0 2782 0 0
17 Hutter Alice 2001 USC 905 928 919 852 0 2752 852 0
18 Castelli Alessia 2001 SFG Biasca 897 932 889 859 0 2718 859 0
19 Toffoli Laura 2001 GAB 884 915 0 0 872 2671 0 0
20 Culiat Zelia 2001 ATLM 0 905 869 0 837 2611 0 0
21 Schlaufer Elisa 2002 SAB 0 927 880 0 0 1807 0 0
22 Cerutti Alice 2001 USA 870 920 0 0 0 1790 0 0
23 Bernasconi Alice 2002 GAB 883 902 0 0 0 1785 0 0
24 Pagnamenta Guendalina 2001 SAM 879 906 0 0 0 1785 0 0
25 Arnaboldi Linda 2001 USA 0 918 0 0 865 1783 0 0
26 Cremonini Michelle 2001 ATLM 0 904 0 0 836 1740 0 0
27 Duvnyak Ivana 2001 SFG Biasca 858 880 0 0 0 1738 0 0
28 Sciaroni Nadia 2001 SFG Biasca 844 885 0 0 0 1729 0 0
29 Solcà Martina 2001 AS Monteceneri 881 0 848 0 0 1729 0 0
30 Perez Paredes Eliana 2002 GAB 0 903 0 0 823 1726 0 0
31 Vicari Kalika 2002 GAB 807 884 0 0 0 1691 0 0
32 Frey Jeanne 2001 USA 0 907 0 777 0 1684 0 0
33 Paluello Dana 2002 VIRTUS 847 0 0 816 0 1663 0 0
34 Piffaretti Emma 2002 SFG Chiasso 0 996 0 0 0 996 0 0
35 Buri Nicole 2002 Tri Union 959 0 0 0 0 959 0 0
36 Livio Irma 2002 SFG Chiasso 0 948 0 0 0 948 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U16W

37 Vanini Sofia 2002 SFG Chiasso 0 917 0 0 0 917 0 0
38 Jeanmarie Greta 2001 ASSPO 0 914 0 0 0 914 0 0
39 Cristinelli Laura 2002 SFG Chiasso 0 901 0 0 0 901 0 0
40 De Rosso Elisa 2002 USC 0 900 0 0 0 900 0 0
41 Gallino Maia 2001 SFG Biasca 0 899 0 0 0 899 0 0
42 Ebnhög Annika 2001 SFG Biasca 0 890 0 0 0 890 0 0
43 Zitter Jule 2002 AT90 0 888 0 0 0 888 0 0
44 Cammarata Valentina 2002 AT90 0 0 0 0 828 828 0 0
45 Perissin Elisa 2002 USC 0 0 0 739 0 739 0 0
46 Pedretti Chiara 2001 VIGOR 0 0 0 700 0 700 0 0
47 0 0 0
48 0 0 0
49 0 0 0
50 0 0 0
51 0 0 0
52 0 0 0
53 0 0 0
54 0 0 0
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Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Melera Angelo 2000 GAB 1000 0 999 999 1000 3998 0 0
2 Caterina Sasha 2000 USA 981 998 995 991 993 3977 981 0
3 Ratti Enea 2000 GAD 0 997 984 1000 985 3966 0 0
4 Fumagalli Mattia 1999 SAB 997 1000 1000 970 962 3959 970 0
5 Delorenzi Marco 1999 USC 996 995 978 995 969 3955 978 0
6 Marioni Gabrio 2000 GAD 877 933 0 878 859 3547 0 0
7 Rossi Jacopo 1999 SAB 804 860 0 752 801 3217 0 0
8 Durini Riccardo 2000 VIGOR 788 903 0 734 722 3147 0 0
9 Dozio Matteo 2000 SAM 800 856 0 729 0 2385 0 0
10 Lazzaro Nicolas 2000 USA 725 845 708 0 0 2278 0 0
11 Tattarletti Simone 1999 USC 936 949 0 0 0 1885 0 0
12 Moggi Filippo 1999 SAM 894 947 0 0 0 1841 0 0
13 Vella Lorenzo 1999 SAM 873 901 0 0 0 1774 0 0
14 Rampa Fabio 2000 ATLM 0 915 0 0 714 1629 0 0
15 Latteier Lukas 1999 ATLM 0 875 0 0 0 875 0 0
16 Rajendram Benjamin 1999 ATLM 0 847 0 0 0 847 0 0
17 Merlani Filippo 2000 USC 0 0 0 610 0 610 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
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Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Botti Rachele 2000 USC 987 990 993 1000 1000 3983 987 0
2 Conforto Galli Cecilia 1999 SAL 1000 1000 1000 978 978 3978 978 0
3 Pezzati Elena 1999 ATLM 0 969 970 975 975 3889 0 0
4 Pittet Alizèe 1999 USA 925 938 928 901 905 3696 901 0
5 Sökeland Fanny 2000 ASSPO 908 940 909 898 891 3648 898 0
6 Kress Katharina 2000 USC 865 900 0 835 883 3483 0 0
7 Marzano Silvia 1999 GAB 0 889 825 821 793 3328 0 0
8 Zanella Chiara 2000 SAM 0 915 901 856 0 2672 0 0
9 Ghielmini Chiara 2000 VIGOR 946 935 0 0 0 1881 0 0
10 Vetterli Mia 2000 USA 837 895 0 0 0 1732 0 0
11 Cerutti Eleonora 2000 VIGOR 644 776 0 0 0 1420 0 0
12 Besomi Sofia 1999 USC 0 0 0 886 0 886 0 0
13 Livio Emma 2000 SFG Chiasso 0 868 0 0 0 868 0 0
14 Robustelli Camilla 1999 SFG Chiasso 0 843 0 0 0 843 0 0
15 Bähler Anais 2000 SFG Chiasso 0 830 0 0 0 830 0 0
16 Ebenhög Jule 2000 SFG Biasca 775 0 0 0 0 775 0 0
17 Venzi Melanie 2000 SAB 0 671 0 0 0 671 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
24 0 0 0
25 0 0 0
26 0 0 0
27 0 0 0
28 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U20M

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Delorenzi Roberto 1997 USC 1000 1000 1000 0 949 3949 0 0
2 Ranzoni Flavio 1997 VIRTUS 0 942 933 1000 1000 3875 0 0
3 Derigo Dave 1997 GAB 0 920 897 970 965 3752 0 0
4 Verdone Alex 1998 USA 901 925 901 0 855 3582 0 0
5 Corti Luiz 1998 VIGOR 915 884 0 0 0 1799 0 0
6 Cresta Gabriele 1997 SAM 745 812 0 0 0 1557 0 0
7 Garbani Oreste 1998 VIRTUS 0 0 0 835 0 835 0 0
8 0 0 0
9 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - U20W

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Ranzoni Nora 1998 VIRTUS 1000 947 891 928 1000 3875 891 0
2 Lardi Antonella 1997 SAM 0 1000 1000 1000 0 3000 0 0
3 Schönenberger Olivia 1998 VIRTUS 848 0 0 786 833 2467 0 0
4 Pagnamenta Sofia 1998 SAM 968 928 0 0 0 1896 0 0
5 Innocenti Sabrina 1998 GAB 0 978 0 0 0 978 0 0
6 Roncoroni Flavie 1997 USC 0 0 0 963 0 963 0 0
7 Camusso Martina 1998 SAM 821 0 0 0 0 821 0 0
8 Borgna Franca 1997 SFG Biasca 790 0 0 0 0 790 0 0
9 Bulloni Ottavia 1998 GAD 0 0 698 0 0 698 0 0
10 0 0 0
11 0 0 0
12 0 0 0
13 0 0 0
14 0 0 0
15 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - AE

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Maffongelli Manuela 1984 VIGOR 1000 995 970 0 1000 3965 0 0
2 Kress Johanna 1996 USC 970 966 895 1000 915 3851 895 0
3 Grassi Serena 1995 VIRTUS 895 901 858 875 839 3510 858 0
4 Naiaretti Adele 1995 SAM 774 816 0 791 715 3096 0 0
5 Vassalli-Rossi Rosalba 1982 GAB 0 1000 1000 0 0 2000 0 0
6 Marzano Giulia 1996 GAB 944 935 0 0 0 1879 0 0
7 Andreazzi Claudia 1982 RCB 0 0 738 792 0 1530 0 0
8 Gennari Maria 1985 RCB 957 0 0 0 0 957 0 0
9 Arini Ilaria 1996 GAB 0 910 0 0 0 910 0 0
10 Kress Charlotte 1995 USC 0 0 0 893 0 893 0 0
11 Jakupi Filloreta 1988 GAB 873 0 0 0 0 873 0 0
12 Peano Francesca 1990 FGM 0 0 0 806 0 806 0 0
13 Scanavino Emma 1996 GAD 0 0 0 606 0 606 0 0
14 Cresta Simona 1983 SAM 536 0 0 0 0 536 0 0
15 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - W35

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Serafini Susanna 1974 RCB 1000 0 1000 991 1000 3991 0 0
2 Rossi Loredana 1972 SAB 944 1000 947 1000 976 3923 944 0
3 Besomi Patrizia 1972 USC 883 923 823 850 884 3540 823 0
4 Berger Kalinka 1981 USC 812 876 745 784 792 3264 745 0
5 Pradella Giovanna 1977 FGM 751 848 731 707 724 3054 707 0
6 Carenini Zuleika 1977 RCB 709 800 600 584 629 2738 584 0
7 Lazzeri Simona 1973 GAD 800 890 788 0 0 2478 0 0
8 Hösli Ivana 1974 FGM 736 830 0 0 0 1566 0 0
9 Betticher Karine 1972 SAM 692 833 0 0 0 1525 0 0
10 Zenker Birgit 1973 SAG Gordola 0 0 0 360 0 360 0 0
11 0 0 0
12 0 0 0
13 0 0 0
14 0 0 0
15 0 0 0
16 0 0 0
17 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
24 0 0 0
25 0 0 0
26 0 0 0
27 0 0 0
28 0 0 0



CLASSIFICHE COPPA TICINO CROSS 2015 - 2016 - W45

Cognome Nome

Anno Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TO
TALE

1. Scarto

2. Scarto

1 Bragagnolo Jeannette 1971 SAB 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000 1000 0
3 Quirici Mary 1966 GAB 833 893 798 0 799 3323 0 0
4 De Marco-S Alessia 1971 AS Monteceneri 0 853 795 777 797 3222 0 0
5 Wangler Katharina 1967 RCB 823 831 767 0 717 3138 0 0
6 Soldini Maria 1945 USC 759 823 723 672 684 2989 672 0
7 Borgna Angela 1967 SFG Biasca 706 763 654 616 591 2714 616 0
8 Daldini Antonella 1967 SAM 701 774 0 604 594 2673 0 0
9 Solari Annamaria 1971 SAM 788 838 0 712 0 2338 0 0

10 Togni Iria 1964 RCB 781 0 749 0 731 2261 0 0
11 Espi Pilar 1964 RCB 671 753 615 574 0 2039 574 0
12 Bolis Carla 1961 RCB 0 730 620 0 580 1930 0 0
13 Vedovatti Gabriela 1961 FGM 463 634 0 0 356 1453 0 0
14 Rivera Adele 1958 SFG Biasca 655 0 0 0 574 1229 0 0
15 Bertiriggi Daniela 1967 RCB 700 0 0 0 525 1225 0 0
16 Bozzini Rossi Claudia 1970 SAB 0 0 0 361 376 737 0 0
17 Rusca Patrizia 1960 USC 0 0 0 712 0 712 0 0
18 0 0 0
19 0 0 0
20 0 0 0
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 0
23 0 0 0
24 0 0 0
25 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0


